DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2020-958041

\$40.00 Pgs=2

12/14/2020 08:47 AM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

APN: 1420-18-214-015

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Escrow No.: 20010374-CD When Recorded Return To: Fernando Herrera-Perez and Jose Herrera-Verduzco 3319 Plymouth Drive Carson City, NV 89705

Mail Tax Statements to: Fernando Herrera-Perez and Jose Herrera-Verduzco 3319 Plymouth Drive Carson City, NV 89705

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Genoveva Perez De Herrera, spouse of the grantee herein, do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and convey to Jose Herrera-Verduzco, a married man as his sole and separate property all that real property situate in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 51, in Block D, of Silverado Heights Subdivision, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on September 18th, 1978, as Document No. 25326, and as amended by Certificate of Amendment of the Final Plat of said subdivision, recorded August 23, 1979, as Document No. 35885, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada, and as further amended by Certificate of Amendment of the Final Plat of said subdivision, recorded October 12, 1979, as Document No. 37638, Official Records.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1420-18-214-015

It is the intent of Grantor herein to divest Herself of any right, title and interest in and to the above described real property including any community property interest.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging to in anywise appertaining.



Page 2 of the Deed (signature page).	Escrow No.: 20010374-CD
Dated this 10 day of December	, 2020.
Genoveva Perez De Herrera	
STATE OF NEVADA	
COUNTY OF Washul	
	e me on this 10 day of <u>December, 20 ZO</u>
C Area	
Notary Public	C. L. DOUGHERTY Notary Public - State of Nevada
	Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 10-1752-2 - Expires May 4, 2021
SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER	

	IEVADA ON OF VALUE r Parcel Number(\wedge	
a) <u>1420-18</u>	044048		<u></u>				
c)						\ \	
d)						\ \	
2. Type of	Property:			EAR BE	CODDEDIS	PTIONAL USE ONLY	
	ant Land b)	N Sal Fa	m. Residence	FOR RE	CORDER 3 O	PHONAL USE ONLY	
· —	do/Twnhse d)	2-4 Ple		Docume	nt/Instrument I	No.:	
e)	•	☐ Comm'		Book _		Page	
· ·	cultural h)	☐ Mobile	Home	Date of	Recording:		
☐ Othe	er:			Notes:			
				Notes.			
	Value/Sale Price		at area and 3	_			ĸ.
	in Lieu of Foreclo fer Tax Value:	isure Only (va	ilue or property)	A STATE OF THE STA	<u>\$</u> \$		7
	Property Transfer	Tax Due:			<u>\$</u>	1 /	
	IPTION CLAIMED		((\
a. Trans	sfer Tax Exemption	n, per NRS 3	75.090, Section:	5		/	,
b. Expla	ain Reason for Ex	emption: 1st	degree consang	uinity or a	ffinity - spouse	s - without Considers	170
5. Partial Ir	nterest: Percentag	ge Being Trar	nsferred: <u>100.00</u>	<u>%</u>	V /	<i>r</i>	
375.110, that supported by	the information documentation if	provided is c called upon t	correct to the be o substantiate th	est of the e informa	eir information tion provided	NRS 375.060 and NRS and belief, and can be herein. Furthermore, the	
						f additional tax due, may NRS 375.030, the Buyer	
	all be jointly and						
Signature: _	() A () = (~~>	1	74	Capacity:	Grantor	
Signature _			\		Capacity:	Grantee	
	ANTOR) INFORM	<u>IATION</u>	<u>BU\</u>		NTEE) INFOR	RMATION	
	REQUIRED)			(REQUIRED)		
		N		/		Verduzco, a married	
	Genoveva Perez	76.		Jr Jr	·····	le and separate property	
Address:	3319 Plymouth D	nve			3319 Plymout	1 Drive	
City: State:	Carson City NV	Zip: 89705	City Stat		Carson City NV	Zip: 89705	
State.	144	Zip. 09703	Siai	ь.	INV	Zip. 09703	
COMPANY/	PERSON REQUE	STING RECO	ORDING (Require	ed if not	seller or buye	r <u>ì</u>	
Print Name:			any of Nevada	Esc. #: 2	20010374-CD	-004-12	
Address:	3700 Lakeside	Dr, Ste 110					
City	Reno		State: NV	Zip: {	39509		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED